“Annexure A” and is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dhanuka.com under the “Investors” 
section. 

• Transfer of Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend and Shares to IEPF

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the Company has transferred Final Dividend for FY 2016-17 amounting Rs. 
2,10,834/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four only) and interim dividend of Rs. 
5,06,088/- (Rupees Five Lakh Six Thousand and Eighty Eight only) for the FY 2017-18 to the Investors Education 
and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Investor 
Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (as amended